

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3468/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 05/01/2006 in WA No. 2191/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MAYADEV I Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. USHA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 4157 of 2006 - With prayer for interim relief and office report

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C)No. 3468 of 2006

In this matter respondent No. 1 (Mrs. S. Usha) has filed a counter
affidavit in which she has stated that as long as she continues to work as a
Teacher/Headmistress, she will not claim appointment as the Manager of the
School (see page 58 of the paper book).

In view of the above statement, we see no reason to interfere. The
Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

-2-

SLP(C) No. 4157 of 2006

In view of the above, this Special Leave Petition is disposed of.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master